5
5
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
D D
C C
B B
A A
+9V
(4mA)
To SB MIC Input
VOICE IN To SB SPKR Output
MP Rear KEY input
VOICE OUT
FT1000MP CAT cable
4.5V O/C
2.2mA
S/C
DATA TO MP
GND
MP CAT Input
DATA FROM MP
FT1000MP
DVS2
+9V
CNTL1
FT1000MP DVS2 cable
GND
PTT
VOICE OUT
CNTL2
VOICE IN
TIP
RING
SLEEVE
WLOG
CVB
SHIELD
T1 & T2 are Oxford Electrical Products A262A6E
audio transformers with screening cans A262CAN
see http://www.oep.co.uk   Farnell / Newark
part nos. are 149-155 & 149-157
External Keyer
purpl e RTS = PTT/Play
SHIELD
DATA TO PCred
yellow
DATA FROM PC
screen
white
PC COM Port
GNDgreen
DTR = CW/Record
black
brown
orange
blue
PLAY
REC
CNTL1 = RECORD
CNTL2 = PLAY
G
ZVN3306A
S D
SB-MP 1
Sound Card - FT1000MP Interface - G4AXX
A3
1 1Wednesday, June 19, 2002
Title
Size Document Number Rev
Date: Sheet of
R4
10k +C8
1uF 35V
+
C6
10uF 16V
R3
3k3
R2
10k
R1
100R
L1
100uH
P10
1/4" STEREO
J7
3.5mm STEREO
R6 10k
+ C1
220uF 16V
P8
1/4" STEREO
P1
CON3
1
2
3
J2
CON3
1
2
3
P2
CON3
1
2
3
J1
CON3
1
2
3
P5
DB9S
5
9
4
8
3
7
2
6
1
P9
DB9S
5
9
4
8
3
7
2
6
1
J3
8 pin DIN socket
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
P8
7-pin DIN
24
1
5
3
6
7
P3
7 pin DIN plug
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
C7
1nF
C2
100nF
C3
100nF
C4
22pF
C9 1nF
J13
CON2 1 2
R8
3k9
R11
3k9
P13
CON2 1 2
R12
4k7
R5
10k
G
D
S
Q1
ZVN3306A
R7
560R
P4
CON8
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
J4
CON8
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
D2
1N4001
D1
1N4001
J6
3.5mm STEREO
U2 4N33
16
2
5
4 3
J8
1/4" STEREO
J12
1/4" STEREO
P14
CON3
1
2
3
J14
CON3
1
2
3
C10
10nF
C11
10nF
15
0R
15
0R
600R
600R
T2
R9
4k7
J5
DB9P
5
9
4
8
3
7
2
6
1
J11
DB9S
5
9
4
8
3
7
2
6
1
G
D
S
Q2
ZVN3306A
S1
SW SPDT
P14
CON2
1
2
J14
CON2
1
2
D3
IN4001
U4 4N33
16
2
5
4 3
R13
560R
U3 4N33
16
2
5
4 3
R10
560R
150R
150R
60
0R
60
0R
T1
+
-
U1
NE5534
3
2
6
7 5
4
8
1
+
C5
10uF 16V
TP1